
2019-2020 Plattsburgh State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-10   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Durnin, Taylor 25-23 764 30.6 85-270 .315 29-129 .225 47-67 .701 23 68 91 3.6 35 0 60 63 5 27 246 9.8
12 Quinn, Theresa 25-8 587 23.5 80-247 .324 36-127 .283 36-51 .706 11 36 47 1.9 28 0 28 35 3 29 232 9.3
03 Doody, Kayla 21-20 672 32.0 44-150 .293 23-84 .274 32-42 .762 16 45 61 2.9 36 0 62 61 1 20 143 6.8
31 Whitney, Hanna 25-4 469 18.8 50-144 .347 37-102 .363 16-23 .696 12 59 71 2.8 38 0 23 23 2 16 153 6.1
21 Clare, Taylor 25-25 661 26.4 70-171 .409 0-2 .000 11-25 .440 72 138 210 8.4 60 2 22 29 46 32 151 6.0
32 Degnan, Kelly 24-20 537 22.4 53-155 .342 3-31 .097 32-48 .667 28 57 85 3.5 56 1 24 38 4 17 141 5.9
11 Smith, Mya 25-5 445 17.8 47-143 .329 24-70 .343 22-36 .611 14 36 50 2.0 46 1 25 35 1 19 140 5.6
04 Walker, Ly’rell 21-19 461 22.0 45-147 .306 1-24 .042 20-34 .588 38 55 93 4.4 50 2 42 45 1 26 111 5.3
55 Dowdell, Misa 14-0 94 6.7 17-39 .436 0-0 .000 10-21 .476 12 19 31 2.2 24 0 1 15 2 5 44 3.1
05 Strider, Kanesha 13-0 94 7.2 11-34 .324 4-15 .267 2-4 .500 7 7 14 1.1 6 0 6 8 0 5 28 2.2
20 Oatman, Kara 9-0 51 5.7 5-11 .455 0-0 .000 9-14 .643 3 4 7 0.8 5 0 2 0 2 3 19 2.1
30 Ruberto, Hannah 14-0 98 7.0 11-26 .423 0-0 .000 4-9 .444 9 10 19 1.4 19 0 2 7 2 1 26 1.9
24 Lawliss, Lauren 9-1 90 10.0 3-21 .143 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 6 8 14 1.6 9 0 4 8 5 1 11 1.2
23 Kastanis, Jordan 6-0 27 4.5 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 25 5050 202.0 522-1563 .334 157-585 .268 246-382 .644 299 606 905 36.2 414 6 301 375 74 201 1447 57.88
Opponents 5050 202.0 573-1498 .383 148-496 .298 293-445 .658 351 775 1126 45.0 412 6 353 452 105 178 1587 63.48

Team Statistics PLAT OPP
SCORING 1447 1587
    Points Per Game 57.9 63.5
    Scoring Margin -5.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1563 573-1498
    Field Goal Pct .334 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-585 148-496
    3PT FG Pct .268 .298
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-382 293-445
    FT Pct .644 .658
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.7
REBOUNDS 905 1126
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 45.0
    Rebounds Margin -8.8 –
ASSISTS 301 353
    Assists Per Game 12.0 14.1
TURNOVERS 375 453
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 18.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 201 178
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.1
BLOCKS 74 105
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.2
ATTENDANCE 940 1,677
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-72 11-152
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-276

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Plattsburgh State 316 324 396 390 13 8 1447
Opponents 377 367 402 425 13 3 1587

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 at Drew L 59-66 329
11/16/19 vs Bates W 60-56 276
11/19/19 ST. LAWRENCE L 39-60 234
11/22/19 PURCHASE W 63-35 63
11/23/19 HAMILTON L 61-76 0

* 12/06/19 at Oneonta W 62-56 136
* 12/07/19 at New Paltz L 41-81 100

12/14/19 NVU-JOHNSON W 82-46 59
01/07/20 at Middlebury L 55-65 183

* 01/10/20 GENESEO L 54-66 75
* 01/11/20 BROCKPORT L 51-66 57
* 01/14/20 at Potsdam W 80-75 109
* 01/17/20 at Buffalo State L 74-79 80
* 01/18/20 at Fredonia L 58-61 47
* 01/24/20 CORTLAND L 50-56 53
* 01/25/20 OSWEGO W 62-51 117
* 01/31/20 at Geneseo L 50-63 312
* 02/01/20 at Brockport L 51-55 106
* 02/04/20 POTSDAM L 66-69 56
* 02/07/20 FREDONIA L 58-70 13
* 02/08/20 BUFFALO STATE L 58-59 45
* 02/14/20 at Oswego W 56-55 75
* 02/15/20 at Cortland L 54-78 200
* 02/21/20 NEW PALTZ L 45-73 63
* 02/22/20 ONEONTA L 58-70 105

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Plattsburgh State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 1-8   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Quinn, Theresa 18-6 449 24.9 60-189 .317 26-97 .268 30-44 .682 9 24 33 1.8 24 0 19 28 2 24 176 9.8
10 Durnin, Taylor 18-16 550 30.6 57-177 .322 23-91 .253 33-49 .673 17 46 63 3.5 24 0 36 44 4 19 170 9.4
21 Clare, Taylor 18-18 494 27.4 59-144 .410 0-1 .000 10-21 .476 46 105 151 8.4 48 2 16 22 38 25 128 7.1
03 Doody, Kayla 16-15 518 32.4 30-108 .278 14-54 .259 26-33 .788 10 33 43 2.7 26 0 48 49 1 16 100 6.3
32 Degnan, Kelly 17-13 365 21.5 41-110 .373 0-22 .000 20-30 .667 21 38 59 3.5 39 1 15 24 2 13 102 6.0
31 Whitney, Hanna 18-0 334 18.6 31-100 .310 23-70 .329 15-21 .714 10 46 56 3.1 25 0 16 13 0 13 100 5.6
11 Smith, Mya 18-5 332 18.4 34-105 .324 17-52 .327 12-22 .545 10 24 34 1.9 32 1 19 27 0 11 97 5.4
04 Walker, Ly’rell 17-16 387 22.8 36-120 .300 1-19 .053 16-26 .615 27 47 74 4.4 44 2 38 38 1 17 89 5.2
55 Dowdell, Misa 10-0 66 6.6 14-32 .438 0-0 .000 7-17 .412 10 11 21 2.1 20 0 0 11 2 4 35 3.5
20 Oatman, Kara 6-0 42 7.0 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 1 4 5 0.8 4 0 2 0 2 2 12 2.0
30 Ruberto, Hannah 7-0 47 6.7 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 6 11 1.6 7 0 0 4 0 1 10 1.4
05 Strider, Kanesha 7-0 39 5.6 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.7 2 0 1 5 0 1 7 1.0
24 Lawliss, Lauren 3-1 19 6.3 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 1.7 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 0.7
23 Kastanis, Jordan 2-0 8 4.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 372-1124 .331 105-414 .254 179-280 .639 202 431 633 35.2 298 6 210 272 53 146 1028 57.11
Opponents 3650 202.8 430-1084 .397 120-385 .312 203-305 .666 249 580 829 46.1 308 5 271 329 79 126 1183 65.72

Team Statistics PLAT OPP
SCORING 1028 1183
    Points Per Game 57.1 65.7
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 372-1124 430-1084
    Field Goal Pct .331 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 105-414 120-385
    3PT FG Pct .254 .312
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-280 203-305
    FT Pct .639 .666
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 11.3
REBOUNDS 633 829
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 46.1
    Rebounds Margin -10.9 –
ASSISTS 210 271
    Assists Per Game 11.7 15.1
TURNOVERS 272 330
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 146 126
    Steals Per Game 8.1 7.0
BLOCKS 53 79
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 4.4
ATTENDANCE 584 1,165
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-65 9-129
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Plattsburgh State 218 230 281 278 13 8 1028
Opponents 275 295 285 312 13 3 1183

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 at  Oneonta W 62-56 136
12/07/19 at  New Paltz L 41-81 100
01/10/20 GENESEO L 54-66 75
01/11/20 BROCKPORT L 51-66 57
01/14/20 at  Potsdam W 80-75 109
01/17/20 at  Buffalo State L 74-79 80
01/18/20 at  Fredonia L 58-61 47
01/24/20 CORTLAND L 50-56 53
01/25/20 OSWEGO W 62-51 117
01/31/20 at  Geneseo L 50-63 312
02/01/20 at  Brockport L 51-55 106
02/04/20 POTSDAM L 66-69 56
02/07/20 FREDONIA L 58-70 13
02/08/20 BUFFALO STATE L 58-59 45
02/14/20 at  Oswego W 56-55 75
02/15/20 at  Cortland L 54-78 200
02/21/20 NEW PALTZ L 45-73 63
02/22/20 ONEONTA L 58-70 105


